# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LARS SIEGFRIED DÄHNE	12/16/2014
GABRIELLA EGRI	12/16/2014
CHRISTIAN FUNK	12/16/2014
MORITZ KLICKERMANN	12/18/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURFLAY NANOTEC GMBH
Street Address:	MAX-PLANCK STRASSE 3
City:	BERLIN, D-12489
State/Country:	GERMANY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15922522

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4967.098US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN DAME	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Dame/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=4967098US2invtoSurflay#page1.tif source=4967098US2invtoSurflay#page2.tif source=4967098US2invtoSurflay#page3.tif source=4967098US2invtoSurflay#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046114 FRAME: 0910

504963852

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4967.098US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Surflav Nanotec GmbH Lars Siegfried Dähne, Gabriella Egri, Christian Funk, Moritz Klickermann Street Address: Max-Planck Strasse 3 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Berlin, D-12489 Country: Germany [ ]Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [X] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: December 16, 2014, December 16, 2014, December 16, 2014, December 18, 2014 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 15/922,522, March 15, 2018 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Monique M. Perdok [[Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 18, 2018 Monique M. Perdok/Reg. No. 42,989 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 046114 FRAME: 0911

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Hair Colouration, method and kit thereof, Attorney's Docket No. CM4154FQL\$ and filed in the European Patent Office as Number 14190885.5, on 29 October 2014. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Lars DÄHNE of Max-Planck-Str. 3, 12489 Berlin, Germany; Gabriella EGRI of Max-Planck-Str. 3, 12489 Berlin, Germany; Christian FUNK of Max-Planck-Str. 3, 12489 Berlin, Germany; Moritz KLICKERMANN of Max-Planck-Str. 3, 12489 Berlin, Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to Surflay Nanotec GmbH of Max-Planck-Str. 3, 12489 Berlin, Germany or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to Surflay Nanotec GmbH or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Surflay Nanotec GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Surflay Nanotec GmbH.

I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Surflay Nanotec GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/922,615 to Surflay Nanotec GmbH its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT REEL: 046904 FRAME: 0978

Signed: Lan Dik	16.12.2074
Lars DÄHNE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscientious	see Lars DÄHNE duly sign and execute the above ly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly by law.
Gabriella Eari	a Con.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Signed: Gabriella PGRI	<u> 16.12.2014</u> Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscientious	ee Gabriella EGRI duly sign and execute the above ly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly by law.
Christian Funk Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: FX	16.12.2014
Christian FUNK	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	

I declare that I was personally present and did see Christian FUNK duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements berein may be punishable by law.

Claudia Aldeukovek
Witness printed name

Witness signature

**PATENT** 

REEL: 046904 FRAME: 0973

Signed: H. Mickenson

18122019

Date

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see Moritz KLICKERMANN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Assignment\_externalcompany\_inventor.docx Rev. 11/2014

PATENT REEL: 046904 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 06/29/2018